
#971 

ORIGINAL 
C & S Engineers, Inc. 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #532-51311 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #532-S1311 made and 
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the 
State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and C & S Engineers, Inc., a 
New York corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, 
whose principal place of business is 499 Colonel Eileen Collins Boulevard, Syracuse, 
New York 13212, and whose local office address is 8950 Cal Center Drive, Suite 102, 
Sacramento, California 95826 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide airport consulting 
services pursuant to Agreement for Services #532-S1311, dated July 30, 2013, the First 
Amendment dated June 28, 2016, and the Second Amendment dated July 25, 2017, all 
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereafter referred to as 
"Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration 
date of July 29, 2018, to July 31, 2020, amending ARTICLE II, Term, to accommodate 
the completion of projects in process; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this Third Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as 
follows: 

ARTICLE II 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective on July 30, 2013, and shall expire 
July 31, 2020. 

Pursuant to the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Advisory Circular dated 
9/25/2015, this Agreement is extended beyond five (5) years only to conclude 
work on projects initiated within the first five (5) years of the Agreement. These 
projects included and are limited to: 

• Obstruction Survey and Mitigation Plan (including Obstruction Removal) at 
the Georgetown Airport (CIP # 93503) 

C & S Engineers, Inc. Page 1 of 3 #532-81311 
Third Amendment 

18-1038 B 1 of 3



• Crack Seal, Joint Seal & Mark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons & T -Hangar 
Taxilanes; Change Runway End ID Project at the Georgetown Airport (CIP 
# 93527) 

• Update Airport 2013 Layout Plan with Program Narrative Report for the 
Georgetown Airport (CIP # 93528) 

• Crack Seal and Remark Runway 5-23, Taxiways, Aprons and Taxilanes 
Project at the Placerville Airport (CIP # 93129) 

• Taxiway Edge Lights Project at the Placerville Airport (CIP # 93130) 

• Airport Layout Plan Update and Obstruction Survey (including Obstruction 
Removal) at the Placerville Airport (CIP # 93132) 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#532-S 1311 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

dministrator and Department Concurrence: 

By: ____ -;~--;-~----------
Creigh n Avi 
Deputy Chief Administrative Officer 
Community Development Services 
Administration and Finance Division 

C &' S Engineers, Inc. Page 2 of 3 #532-81311 
Third Amendment 

18-1038 B 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #532-S1311 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: ________________________ __ 

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: ________________________ _ 

Deputy Clerk 

Dated: ------------------

Dated: ________________ __ 

- - C & S E N G I N E E R S, I N C. - -

By: , Q&ss\~~ 
= ~ssica LBryanY£.:0 

Dated: _LD=-\+-"2...:-~----t-'\ \'---"tO=---­
\ ' 

Assistant Vice President 
"Consultant" 

C & S Engineers , Inc. Page 3 of 3 #532-81311 
Third Amendment 

18-1038 B 3 of 3




